
420
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ____________________________ 27 OCTOBER 2020
 
 

 
 

EC2020-631 
 

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACT 
MINISTER OF ECONOMIC GROWTH, TOURISM AND CULTURE 

AUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT 
(FOREIGN CREDENTIAL RECOGNITION PROGRAM 

LABOUR MARKET INTEGRATION FUNDING AGREEMENT) 
WITH 

THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA 
 
 Pursuant to clause 10(a) of the Executive Council Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, Cap. 
E-12, Council authorized the Minister of Economic Growth, Tourism and Culture 
to enter into Amendment #2 contribution agreement with the Government of 
Canada, as represented by the Minister of Employment and Social Development, 
effective upon signing until October 29, 2021, for the Newcomer Work Ready 
Project to support the labour market integration of newcomers in PEI, such as 
more particularly described in the draft agreement. 
 
 
 

EC2020-632 
 

JUDICATURE ACT  
PROTHONOTARY OF THE COURT OF APPEAL 

AND THE SUPREME COURT 
KAREN A. ROSE 
APPOINTMENT 

 
 Under authority of subsection 27(2) of the Judicature Act, R.S.P.E.I. 1988, 
Cap. J-2.1, Council appointed Karen A. Rose of Charlottetown, Prince Edward 
Island as Prothonotary of the Court of Appeal and the Supreme Court, for a term 
of ten years with the possibility of renewal, effective October 27, 2020. 
 
 Further, Council ordered that should the said Karen A. Rose cease to be 
employed in the Department of Justice and Public Safety, her appointment as 
Prothonotary shall terminate coincident with the date her employment terminates. 
 
 Order-in-Council EC2020-437 dated July 14, 2020 is hereby rescinded.  
 



421
 
 
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ____________________________ 27 OCTOBER 2020
 
 

EC2020-633 
 

PROVINCIAL COURT ACT 
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 

APPOINTMENT 
 
 Under authority of section 14 of the Provincial Court Act R.S.P.E.I. 1988, 
Cap. P-25 Council appointed Hailey May Morrissey of Vernon Bridge as a Justice 
of the Peace in and for the Province of Prince Edward Island for a term of five 
years, effective October 27, 2020.     
 
 Further, Council ordered that should the said Hailey May Morrissey cease to 
be employed in her present capacity in the Department of Justice and Public 
Safety, her appointment as a Justice of the Peace shall terminate coincident with 
the date her employment terminates. 
   
 
 
 
 


	EC2020-631EXECUTIVE COUNCIL ACTMINISTER OF ECONOMIC GROWTH, TOURISM AND CULTUREAUTHORITY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT(FOREIGN CREDENTIAL RECOGNITION PROGRAMLABOUR MARKET INTEGRATION FUNDING AGREEMENT)WITHTHE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA
	EC2020-632JUDICATURE ACTPROTHONOTARY OF THE COURT OF APPEALAND THE SUPREME COURTKAREN A. ROSEAPPOINTMENT
	EC2020-633PROVINCIAL COURT ACTJUSTICE OF THE PEACEAPPOINTMENT

